Asset and Liability Committee acts within the parameters set by the relevant policies of the
Group and in particular according to the Policy manuals and Procedures in areas of market
risk and the management of assets and liabilities.

The Group has set limits for the following risks:

 Currency risk position for spot & forwards
 Interest rate risk
 Credit risk on interbank transactions and bonds

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from the different readjustment dates in the interest bearing assets and
liabilities of the Group.  The Group analyses the interest rate gaps for each time period for
each currency (interest rate gap analysis) for all the interest bearing elements and uses this
analysis for measuring the effects of a change in interest rates in its revenues.  The above
analysis enables the Group to measure the effects of an interest rate change to its Economic
value, as well as the net interest income, enabling the Group to monitor effectively interest
rate risk.

Currency Change in interest
rate scenario

(parallel shift in
yield curve)

Impact on net
interest income (for

a period of one
year)

(€’000)

Impact on equity
(€’000)

EURO
+50 b.p. 750 231
-50 b.p. (750) (231)

US DOLLAR
+50 b.p. (43) (27)
-50 b.p. 43 27

SWISS FRANC
+50 b.p. 1.033 1.978
-50 b.p. (1.033) (1.978)

Other Currencies
+50 b.p. (118) (7)
-50 b.p. 118 7

THE GROUP OF ALPHA BANK CYPRUS LIMITED

94

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2013

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

 Interest rate risk (cont.)

 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RELATING TO INTEREST RATE RISK AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

   Non-
   1month   1 year More interest
  Up to 7 8 to 30 to 4 to 6 7 to 12 to than bearing
 Total days days 3 months months months 5 years 5 years position
 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000 €000
CURRENCY – USD ($)

Cash 325 - - - - - - - 325
Loans and advances to financial institutions 8.953 8.082 871 - - - - - -